

Sr. No.153

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.919/2022

Romesh Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Mattu, Adv.
Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG vice
Mr. K.D.S.Kotwal, Dy.AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice.

Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG waives notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks time to file response. Granted.

List on 03.06.2022.

Meanwhile, the respondents shall consider the representation stated to have been filed by the petitioner.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
26.04.2022
Eva