

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 919/2022

Romesh Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kotwal, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
13.12.2023

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Awaiting appearance of Mr. K. D. S Kotwal, learned Dy. AG, adjourned.
3. List on 07.02.2024.

Jammu
13.12.2023
Sahil Padha

