

S. No. 12

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case No. :-** WP(C) No. 919/2022

Romesh Singh

.....Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kotwal, Advocate

**Vs**

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K.D.S Kotwal, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**27.09.2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to assist this Court,  
as he is not prepared today.

List on 16.10.2024.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

**JAMMU  
27.09.2024  
Mihul**