

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 919/2022

Romesh Singh

.....Appellants

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Anmol Singh, Excise Inspector present in
person.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
05.08.2025

On the last date of hearing, no one had appeared on behalf of the petitioner. Mr. Anmol Singh, Excise Inspector is present in person and has brought the relevant record.

On the last date of hearing, similar was the position and due to non-appearance of the petitioner, the matter could not be considered. Today also, none had appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

It seems that the petitioner has lost interest in prosecution of the present petition.

The writ petition is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
05.08.2025
Tarun/PS