

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 5361/2025 in  
WP (C) No. 919/2022**

Romesh Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Mattu, Advocate.

**Vs**

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(01.09.2025)**

**CM No. 5361/2025**

The instant application has been moved by the applicants/petitioners seeking restoration of the main petition bearing WP(C) No. 919/2022 along with its CM(s), which was dismissed for non-prosecution, vide order dated 05.08.2025.

Heard.

Issue notice to the non-applicants, through their counsel.

List on **06.10.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu  
01.09.2025  
Renu**