

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

ROMESH SINGH

CM No. 5361/2025 IN
WP(C) No. 919/2022
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT OF J&K AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

ORDER
24.03.2026

This Court vide its order dated 18.12.2025, had granted last and final opportunity to the petitioner to take requisite steps for service of the non-applicants/respondents.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that process could not be issued to the non-applicants/respondents for want of registered covers. Since, last and final opportunity was granted and petitioner has failed to take requisite steps for service of the respondent.

Therefore, the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in the 3rd week of April, 2026 for kind orders.

(Swati Gupta)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
24.03.2026
Kanab